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80 as not to interfere with the peace, repose, and comfort

of the community, may be played on the Sabbath day.
Approved April 20, 1961.

CHAPTER 733—H. F. No. 1942
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the salary of the judge of pro-
bute court of Scott county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Probate court of Seott county; salary of
éudge. The annual salary of the judge of probate court of

cott-county-is-$9;500notwithstanding-the-provisions of -Ex-——— -

tra Session Laws 1959, Chapter 26, Section 1.

Sec. 2. The provisions of Extra Session Laws 1959,
Chapter 26, Section 2, and acts supplementary to, or amenda-
{ory thereof, shall apply to the salary provided in section 1.

Approved April 20, 1961.

CHAPTER 734—S.F. No. 8
[Coded]

An act establishing the Arthur V. Rohweder memorial
highway, '

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [161.14] [Subd. 11.] Arthur V. Rohwed-
er highway., That portion of Constitutional Route No. 1,
known as Trunk Highway No. 61, from Lester Park in Duluth
to Two Harbors, as the same is relocated and to be con-
structed on new alignment, is hereby named and designated
as the “Arthur V. Rohweder Memorial Highway".

Approved April 20, 1961.

Changes or additions indicated by italics, deletions by strilkkeeut.



